PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Organics/LaGrange, Inc.	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organics L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1935 Techny Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 14	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60495904	
Application Number:	10920514	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

jpadalino@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Muczynski Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

28726/39381A ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Muczynski

Total Attachments: 2

500486592

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020646 FRAME: 0805

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment ("Assignment") dated as of March 7, 2008 ("Effective Date") is by and between Organics/LaGrange, Inc.("Assignor"), P.O. Box 216 Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 and Organics L.L.C. ("Assignee"), located at 1935 Techny Road, Ste 14, Northbrook, Illinois 60062.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents") for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The parties execute and deliver this Assignment by their respective signatories below.

Organics/LaGrange, Inc.

Name: Lawrence A. Hicks

Title: Chairman
Date: 3/7/2708

Organics/LaGrange, Inc.

Name: Lois K. Hicks

Title: President Date: 3/7/204

Organics L.L.C.

Name: Laurel A. Anderson

Title: General Manager Date: 3/7/209

1

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Filed	U.S. App. No.	Title
28726/39381/US	8/18/2003	60/495,904	METHOD OF SELECTIVE ESTERIFICATION
28726/39381A/US	8/18/2004	10/920,514	METHOD OF SELECTIVE ESTERIFICATION

2

PATENT REEL: 020646 FRAME: 0807